

## Office of the City Clerk

491 East Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603

clerk@cityofhomer-ak.gov (p) 907-235-3130 (f) 907-235-3143

# Memorandum Agenda Changes/Supplemental Packet

TO: MAYOR WYTHE AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL

FROM: JO JOHNSON, MMC, CITY CLERK

DATE: JULY 27, 2015

SUBJECT: AGENDA CHANGES AND SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

#### **CONSENT AGENDA**

**Ordinance 15-28,** An Ordinance of the Homer City Council Repealing and Reenacting Homer City Code Chapter 18.12, Municipal Property Sales, Regarding the Methods and Procedure for Disposing of Interests in Real Property Owned by the City. City Manager.

Written public comments

**Resolution 15-064,** A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Supporting the Inclusion of City-Owned Property in Beluga Slough Into the Eastern Hemisphere Shorebird Reserve With the Exception of the Public Works Complex. Lewis.

Written public comments

**Resolution 15-065,** A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Supporting Responsible Dog Ownership by Installing Dog Waste Bag Dispensers at Public Buildings, Trails and Parks, and Encouraging Other Agencies and Businesses to Do the Same, and by Purchasing Individual Dog Waste Bag Dispensers to Provide to the Public and Encourage Local Businesses to Stock Baggie Supplies and Dispensers. Roberts.

Written public comments

#### ANNOUNCEMENTS/PRESENTATIONS/BOROUGH REPORT/COMMISSION REPORTS

Port and Harbor Advisory Commission Monthly Activities Report, by Commissioner Howard

Page 2 of 2 SUPPLEMENTAL AGENDA JULY 27, 2015

### **PUBLIC HEARINGS**

**Ordinance 15-23,** An Ordinance of the Homer City Council Amending Homer City Code 21.40.070, Requirements, Regarding Standards for Impervious Coverage in the Bridge Creek Watershed Protection District. Planning.

Written public comments

**RECOMMENDATION:** 

Voice consensus to changes under Agenda Approval.

Fiscal Note: N/A